	Docket No: GK-GEY-1091/500350.20114
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	MC Detect - 17 / Late
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss	Name: Carl Zeiss Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	D-73447 Oberkochen, GERMANY
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: June 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,438,857
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: REED SMITH LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$_\$
Internal Address: c/o Gerald H. Kiel	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	50-1529
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-7650	(Aftach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerald H. Kiel - Reg. No. 25,116 Name of Person Signing Signature July 28, 2004 Date	
Total number of pagestinglyding cover sheet, attachments, and war	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Docket No.: File No.: GK-GEY-1091/500350.20114

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss, having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, D-73447 Oberkochen, Germany, is the owner by assignment, of certain new and useful improvements in

COORDINATE MEASUREMENT DEVICE

for which Letters Patent of the United States No. 6,438,857 issued on August 27, 2002;

WHEREAS, Carl Zeiss Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH, having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, D-73447 Oberkochen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss' entire interest in the right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 6,438,857;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Carl Zeiss Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss' entire interest in the right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 6,438,857, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Carl Zeiss Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this \mathbb{Z}^3 Zune , 2004.

Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss

i.V. Carsten Henckell

i.V. Dr. Nikolai Gauss authorized clerk authorized clerk

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 014913 FRAME: 0544